
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 201,373.24 0.00 28,744.26 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 49,379.67 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 29.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 106,439.81 13,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 5,518.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

313,360.81 13,500.00 78,123.93 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 50,165.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 9,069.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

59,234.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 60,759.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 66,535.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 214.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

127,510.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 2,712,740.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 308,136.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,020,876.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 163,150.32 0.00 166,801.35 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 219.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 2,199.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

165,569.39 0.00 166,801.35 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 146,386.42 0.00 23,890.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 161,735.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 89,106.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,430.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 68,160.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 99,280.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 282,418.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

857,518.11 0.00 23,890.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 4,544,069.34 13,500.00 268,815.28 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 1,790,865.31 0.00 540,229.71 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 3,058.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,793,923.66 0.00 540,229.71 0.00 0.00
6,337,993.00 13,500.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 809,044.99 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,349.76 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 41,349.76 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,349.76 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 849.58 31,758.55 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 849.58 31,758.55 0.00
0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 849.58 73,108.31 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 271,467.26
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 62.79 0.00 49,442.46
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 34.70 0.00 34.70
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 29.56
1600 Other Local Sources 675.00 0.00 120,614.81
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 934.57 0.00 6,452.77
1800 Athletics 1,126.00 0.00 1,126.00
1900 School Activities 106,837.91 0.00 106,837.91

109,670.97 0.00 556,005.47
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 50,165.17
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 9,069.02

0.00 0.00 59,234.19
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 60,759.92
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 66,535.46
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 214.72

0.00 0.00 127,510.10

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 2,712,740.23
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 308,136.51

0.00 0.00 3,020,876.74

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 329,951.67
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 219.95
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 2,199.12

0.00 0.00 332,370.74
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 170,276.42
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 161,735.79
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 89,106.29
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,430.35
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 68,160.12
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 99,280.94
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 282,418.20

0.00 0.00 881,408.11
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 109,670.97 0.00 4,977,405.35

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 67,512.39 0.00 2,431,215.54
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 3,058.35

67,512.39 0.00 2,434,273.89
177,183.36 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 7,411,679.24
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